
City of Madison
Madison, WI  53703

www.cityofmadison.com
City of Madison

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 134513 Name: Modifying Madison Police Supervisors Labor
Agreement

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:6/18/2014 BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)

On agenda: Final action:7/15/2014 7/15/2014

Enactment date: 7/24/2014 ORD-14-00126Enactment #:

Title: Adopting and confirming the modification to the Agreement between the City of Madison and the
Association of Madison Police Supervisors (AMPS) for the period January 1, 2012 through December
31, 2015.

Sponsors: Paul R. Soglin

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Labor Relations Manager's Report

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptCOMMON COUNCIL7/15/2014 1 Pass

RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT
- REPORT OF OFFICER

BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended
4/2017)

7/7/2014 1 Pass

ReferredCOMMON COUNCIL7/1/2014 1

Referred for IntroductionAttorney's Office/Approval Group6/18/2014 1

Fiscal Note
The modifications to the Agreement with the Association of Madison Police Supervisors (AMPS) and
associated fiscal effects are as follows:

2.5 furlough days in 2014 and 2015 -- savings of $33,760 in 2014 and $34,773 in 2015. This savings is
consistent with compensation changes made for other employee groups in order to meet authorized
appropriation levels in the 2014 adopted city budget. Since the furloughs are one-time reductions, costs will
increase in 2016 by the 2015 savings amount.

Increase the clothing allowance from $20 per month to $50 per month beginning with the last pay period in
2015 until June 2022.  This will increase costs by $12,240 annually beginning in 2016 through 2021.

Title
Adopting and confirming the modification to the Agreement between the City of Madison and the Association
of Madison Police Supervisors (AMPS) for the period January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2015.
Body
DRAFTER’S ANALYSIS:  This ordinance adopts and confirms modifications to the Agreement between the
City of Madison and the Association of Madison Police Supervisors (AMPS) for the period January 1, 2012
through December 31, 2015.
***********************************************************************************
The Common Council of the City of Madison do hereby ordain as follows:

The modification of the Agreement between the City of Madison and the Association of Madison Police
Supervisors (AMPS) for the period January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2015 is hereby adopted in its

City of Madison Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 34513, Version: 1

entirety and confirmed in all respects and the Mayor and Clerk are authorized to sign the agreement.

City of Madison Printed on 7/3/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

